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WRITTEN OPINION

by MORAN, CJ

INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE

The Appellant, Kevin Kicking Woman, an Indian Person, was cited by Tribal Officer
Vemon Fisher for Operating a Vehicle Without Proof of Liability Insurance, in violation of
Section 61-6-302, M.C.A., and operating a motor vehicle with Expired Registration, in violation
of Section 61-3-315, M.C.A. where both such sections of the Montana Code Annotated
have been incorporated into the Tribal Law and Order Code, Chapter IV, Section H12. The
Appellant was cited on August 16, 1994 while driving a vehicle within the exterior boundaries
of the Flathead Indian Reservation, Montana. Mr. Kicking Woman entered a plea of guilty to
both charges on September 7, 1994 and thereafter was sentencedto a monetary fine of$250.00 to
be paid within six months for the offense of Operating a Motor Vehicle Without Proof of
Liability Insurance and a fme of $50.00 for operating a motor vehicle with Expired Plates, which
latter fine of $50.00 was suspended..

ISSUE

The only issue presented to this appellate court was whether the trial judge abused his




